RESOLUTION APPOINTING COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT REPRESENTATIVES TO THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT OFFICE

WHEREAS, the Borough of Tinton Falls is a participant in the Monmouth County Community Development Program; and

WHEREAS, annual appointments must be made designating representatives of the Borough to attend and participate in meetings and vote on the matters before the County Community Development program; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Tinton Falls in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey that Charles Terefenko is hereby appointed to serve as the Borough's Representative to the Monmouth County Community Development Program, and Doreen Hoffmann shall serve as the Borough's Alternate Representative for a term of January 1, 2024 and expiring December 31, 2024.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of this Resolution be forwarded to the offices of the Monmouth County Office of Community Development, Hall of Records Annex, One East Main Street, Freehold, NJ 07728.

John Manginelli, Council President

BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNCIL

Council Member	Moved	Second	Ayes	Nays	Absent	Abstain
Ms. Buckley						
Mrs. Clay						
Dr. Dobrin						
Mr. Nesci						
Mr. Manginelli						

CERTIFICATION

I, Michelle Hutchinson, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Tinton Falls, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Tinton Falls Borough Council at their meeting held December 5, 2023.

WITNESS, my hand and the seal of the Borough of Tinton Falls this 5th day of December 2023.

Michelle Hutchinson Borough Clerk